RESOLUTION NO, CL

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CONTRACTS WITH OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES FOR THE CONVEYANCE AND TREATMENT OF SEWAGE.

WHEREAS, the City of Canby is a member of Columbia Region Association of Governments (CRAG); and

WHEREAS, CRAG has adopted a Regional Sewer Plan; and

WHEREAS, the City of Canby has applied for and has been granted Federal funds for the expansion of its sewage treatment plant; and

WHEREAS, this expansion was approved by CRAG as being in accordance with the Regional Sewer Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Regional Sewer Plan will require intergovernmental cooperation for the conveyance and treatment of sewage, now, therefore,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby that the City of Canby will contract with other governmental entities for the conveyance and treatment of sewage when it is shown that such conveyance and treatment will further the Regional Plan and will not be detrimental to the City of Canby's needs, plans and program for the collection, treatment and disposal of its own sewage.

Adopted by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof this 18th day of September, 1972.

ATTEST:

RICHARDSON - City Recorder

150